‭3.3‬ ‭POPULATION OF THE STUDY‬

‭The‬ ‭population‬ ‭for‬ ‭this‬ ‭study‬ ‭comprises‬ ‭of‬ ‭all‬ ‭the‬ ‭registered‬ ‭subscribers‬ ‭or‬

‭consumers‬‭who‬‭are‬‭consumers‬‭of‬‭MTN‬‭in‬‭the‬‭three‬‭(3)‬‭selected‬‭areas‬‭in‬‭Ilorin‬‭metropolis‬

‭which is One thousand six hundred (1600) of the coverage areas under investigation.‬

‭3.4‬ ‭SAMPLE SIZE AND SAMPLING TECHNIQUES‬

‭The‬‭sample‬‭size‬‭for‬‭this‬‭study‬‭shall‬‭be‬‭drawn‬‭from‬‭the‬‭one‬‭thousand‬‭six‬‭hundred‬

‭(1600)‬‭of‬‭the‬‭enumerated‬‭areas‬‭under‬‭study‬‭with‬‭the‬‭use‬‭of‬‭Taro‬‭Yamane‬‭(1967)‬‭Formula‬